

*Sayali*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 54 OF 2026  
AND  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2026  
AND  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 67 OF 2026  
AND  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 51 OF 2026

SAYALI  
DEEPAK  
UPASANI

Digitally signed by  
SAYALI DEEPAK  
UPASANI  
Date: 2026.04.30  
18:25:01 +0530

Pradip Ramesh Shinde ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
Ravindra Panchfula Sheshrao Jadhav ... Respondent

Mrs. Pavitra Manesh, for Petitioner in all petitions.

Mr. M. Shelar i/b S. S.Patwardhan, for Respondent –  
Corporation.

Ms. Sulbha Chopade, for State in CP-57/2026.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : APRIL 30, 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Despite notice under Section Rule 9 of the Contempt of Courts (Bombay High Court) Rules, 1994, having been served on respondents, they are not present .

2. The advocate appearing for respondents states that the order will be complied with by next week. As a last opportunity is granted, list the contempt petitions on 07 May 2026.



52-54-97+CP-54-26+ .uuv

2026:BHC-AS:22058

3. It is made clear that if the order is not complied with by next week, the respondents shall personally remain present before this Court. If he fails to remain present before the Court, the Court will issue a Non-Bailable Warrant for the arrest of the respondents.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**